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Practice Period Practice Type Practice Dates Duration
Assessment 

PAD / Part

SPP*1: Mandatory Skills Wed 29/10/25 1 day across 1 week Part 1 Activity Type = Practice 1 day @ 7.5 hrs 7.5

Practice Experience 1 Mon 3/11/25 - Fri 12/12/25 30 days across 6 weeks Part 1 Activity Type = Practice 30 days @ 7.5 hrs 225

Practice Period 2 Practice Experience 2 Mon 26/1/26 - Fri 20/3/26 40 days across 8 weeks Part 1 Activity Type = Practice 40 days @ 7.5 hrs 300

SPP*3: Mandatory Skills Mon 22/6/25 & Thur 25/6/26 2 days across 1 week Part 2 Activity Type = Practice 2 days @ 7.5 hrs 15

Practice Experience  3 Mon 29/6/26 - Fri 7/8/26 30 days across 6 weeks Part 2 Activity Type = Practice 30 days @ 7.5 hrs 225

*SPP = Simulated Practice Placement TOTALS 772.5

Practice Period Practice Type Practice Dates Duration
Assessment 

PAD / Part

Practice Period 4 Practice Experience 4 Thurs 2/10/25 - Fri 7/11/25 27 days across 6 weeks Part 2 Activity Type = Practice 29 days @ 7.5 hrs 217.5

Practice Period 5 Practice Experience 5 Mon 19/1/26 - Fri 6/3/26 35 days across 7 weeks Part 3 Activity Type = Practice 35 days @ 7.5 hrs 262.5

Practice Period 6 Practice Experience  6 Mon 20/4/26 - Fri 26/6/26 50 days across 10 weeks Part 3 Activity Type = Practice 50 days @ 7.5 hrs 360

TOTALS 840

The above practice hours overview has been calculated using the "MSc Adult Nursing Programme Overview 2025/26". 

NB: Clinical Skills completed at univierstiy during placement time are to be recorded as practice hours in PARE.

NB: Independent Study Days and Reading Weeks are not allocated Practice days.
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